FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



24728 PATENT - TRADEMARK OFFICE 01-28-2002



	n esubra acces	PATENT - TRADEMARK OFFICE 101962846							
PATENTS ONLY									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).									
Submission	7	Conveyance Type							
New	1-16-02	X Assignment Security Agreement							
X Resubmis	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID# 101846491	License Change of Name							
Correction	n of PTO Error	Merger Other							
	e Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)							
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File							
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date									
Name (line 1)	Jeffery Manuel Key	Month Day Year 9/5/01							
Name (line 2)									
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 1)									
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1)	Praeses Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not							
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
Address (line 1)	330 Marshall Street, 8th Floor	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from							
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)							
Address (line 3)	Shreveport City	LA 71101 State/Country Zip Code							
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.									
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
	100/01/02	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
.2200E 1 161a	KOCCOCN7 09 9486 000								
w first	40,00 DR								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.S. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(404) 504-7748					
Name Brian J. Anderson							
Address (line 1) Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP							
Address (line 2) 1600 Atlanta Financial Cener							
Address (line 3) 3343 Peachtree Road, NE							
Address (line 4) Atlanta, GA 30326-1044							
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	nt # 2					
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	· ·	itional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	1					
09/948,200 (9)	Patent No	umber(s)					
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application w	vas Month Day Year					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		PCT					
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	psed X Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi-	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #						
A	authorization to charge additional fees:	es No					
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
indicated herein.	\mathcal{D}	12/3/2001					
Brian J. Anderson	Signature	Date					
Name of Person Signing	7						



ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, JEFFERY MANUEL KEY, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1710 Wales Lane, Bossier City, LA 71111 (the "Assignor") has invented a new and improved SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A JURISDICTION ONLINE MANAGER, as fully disclosed in a patent application so entitled and executed by me preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, PRAESES CORPORATION (the "Assignee"), organized and existing in the state of Louisiana, having a principal place of business at 330 Marshall Street, 8th Floor, Shreveport, LA 71101, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under 35 U.S.C. §111(b), the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on any application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Furthermore, the Inventor agrees to take all necessary and rightful oaths, to execute all proper documents and to do all other things necessary and proper, at the Assignee's expense, to assist the Assignee in securing, obtaining and maintaining patent protection for the invention in the United States of America and in any and all country(ies) throughout the world.

If any provision of this agreement shall be found by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unlawful, or contrary to public policy, the Assignee and Assignor intend that such provision shall be severed from this agreement and that the remaining terms of this agreement shall be unaffected thereby and shall continue in force and effect.

#829883 v1 - 2969/32453 Assignment

T	The rig	ts, oblig	gations a	and represe	entati	ons sp	pecifie	ed herein a	are bin	ding upon	and inure to	o the
benefit of	f the A	Assignee	and the	Assignor,	and	their	heirs,	administr	rators,	executors,	successors	and
assigns.												

Witness my hand this 5 day of September, 2001.

JEFFERY MANUEL KEY, Inventor

STATE OF Louisiana)
Parish (add) ss:

RECORDED: 01/16/2002

On this 5th day of 5ptember, 2001, before me personally appeared JEFFERY MANUEL KEY, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

a Louise Edmonds
Notary Public

(SEAL)

#829883 v1 - 2969/32453 Assignment